B1150, Norwich Road, opposite No. 20 - Traffic Entering Horstead From Coltishall

Speeds & Traffic Count for period 09/03/2025 to 23/03/2025

Number of The % of
Date Day <5 5to<10 10to<15 15to <20 20 to <25 25 to <30 30to <35 35t0<40 40to<45 45to<50 50to<55 55to<60 60to<65 65to<70 70to<75| Total Counts Drivers Drivers

Speeding Speeding
09/03/2025 Sunday - 19 40 176 861 2,409 993 155 24 5 4,682 117 25
10/03/2025 Monday - 14 59 302 1,870 3,582 1,200 180 32 6 2 7,247 1,420 20
11/03/2025 Tuesday - 49 61 273 1,979 3,762 1,194 150 28 9 3 7,508 1,384 18
12/03/2025 Wednesday - 71 61 338 1,848 3,601 1,257 188 29 5 1 7,399 1,480 20
13/03/2025 Thursday - 98 69 249 1,724 3,889 1,270 212 36 9 3 7,558 1,529 20
14/03/2025 Friday - 7 78 344 1,796 3,789 1,339 232 45 12 4 7,646 1,632 21
15/03/2025 Saturday - 8 50 126 975 3,143 1,504 250 42 8 2 6,108 1,806 30
16/03/2025 Sunday - 34 21 93 777 2,571 1,297 246 45 8 2 5,094 1,598 31
17/03/2025 Monday - 3 42 225 1,506 3,629 1,276 217 40 7 2 6,949 1,544 22
18/03/2025 Tuesday - 8 73 322 1,569 3,596 1,422 208 32 12 3 7,245 1,677 23
19/03/2025 Wednesday - 38 105 303 1,775 3,701 1,280 207 26 13 2 7,450 1,528 21
20/03/2025 Thursday - 10 69 261 1,792 3,840 1,372 245 50 10 6 7,655 1,683 22
21/03/2025 Friday - 27 72 306 1,863 3,791 1,316 217 40 10 1 7,644 1,585 21
22/03/2025 Saturday - 15 44 127 1,082 3,064 1,408 253 43 10 2 6,048 1,716 28
23/03/2025 Sunday - 1 5 34 242 695 335 86 14 7 2 1,421 444 31

Column Totals - 402 849 3,479 21,659 49,062 18,463 3,046 526 131 35 97,654 21,143

Those doing 30 mph and less = 75,451 77%
Those doing more than 30mph = 22,203 23%
| 97,654

The criteria your local Community Speed Watch Teams have to abide by is that only vehicles traveling at 35mph or over is set as the speed recorded before any action will be undertaken by Norfolk Police & Safety Camera Partnership.

Those doing 35 mph and less = 93,914 96%
Those doing more than 35mph = 3,740 4%

I 97,654




